

## **Freedom of Information Request: Our Reference CTHB\_348\_16**

### **You asked:**

Please clarify for the supply of both medical locum doctors and agency nurses:

1. What was your total spend for the last financial year (2015/16) for agency medical locums?
2. What was that spend broken by specialty, for example Accident and Emergency, Anaesthetics, Medicine, Mental Health, Obstetrics and Gynaecology, and Surgery?
3. What was that spend broken down by agency?
4. What was your total spend for the last financial year (2015/16) for agency nurses?
5. What was that spend broken by specialty, for example Accident and Emergency, Community, Critical, General, Mental Health, Midwifery, and Theatres?
6. What was that spend broken down by agency?

### **Our response:**

Thank you for your request for information. We have answered a number of previous requests in relation to agency staff spend, and these responses are published via our disclosure log. This being the case, the Health Board have applied Section 21 exemption to your request "Information accessible by other means".

To aid and assist please see relevant links provided below:

Link to disclosure log:

<http://www.cwmtafuhb.wales.nhs.uk/disclosure-log>

Links to relevant responses:

[CTHB 75 16](#)      [Attachment](#)

[CTHB 94 16](#)      [Attachment](#)

[CTHB 153 16](#)

[CTHB 155 16](#)

[CTHB 160 16](#)

[CTHB 167 16](#)

[CTHB 213 16](#)

[CTHB 237 16](#)

[CTHB 252 16](#)

[CTHB 341 16](#)